

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 368 OF 2007 (For prel. hearing)

PADMAVATHI DHARA  
VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

NIHARKONA DHARA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay,exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 10/12/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs.K. Sarada Devi,Adv. (SCLSC)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Issue notice.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

Meanwhile, further proceedings before the Chief Judicial  
Magistrate, Chhindwara, State of M.P. shall remained stayed.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)  
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)  
Court Master