

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 368 OF 2007

PADMAVATHI DHARA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NIHARKONA DHARA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report) (For Final Disposal)

Date: 16/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs.K. Sarada Devi,Adv. (SCLSC)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioner shall file affidavit of dasti
service within two weeks. In addition, fresh notice shall also issue to
the respondents.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master